SITE Association of Industry

H-16, Textile Avenue, SITE, Karachi. Tel: 32560704-5, email: sg@site-association.org

Circular No.013/2019-20

Date: 29th November 2019

To: All Members of SITE Association of Industry (through email)

VISIT OF COMMISSIONER SESSI TO SITE ASSOCIATION

In continuation of our Circular No.012 dated 21st Nov 2019, we are pleased to inform our valued Members that Commissioner, Sindh Employees Social Security Institution (SESSI) Mr.Kashif Gulzar Shaikh, will visit SITE Association of Industry on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>4th December 2019 at 2:30 p.m.</u> for presentation on Online Payment of SESSI contribution.

Members are cordially invited to attend this Presentation on the date & time indicted and confirm participation to the undersigned at the cell. number mentioned.

Best regards,



Dr. Syed Azhar Ibne Hasan Secretary General SITE Association of Industry Cell: 03008235461 Email: <u>sg@site-association.org</u>